Impulse

PaSIade® Part. No. 085000 (E.U.)

Part. No. 085010 (U.K.)

PASLODE IMPULSE
FRAMING NAILER

TOOL SCHEMATIC AND PARTS

T

IMPORTANT!
DO NOT DESTROY

Always refer to operating manual for detailed
informationon this tool., It is the
customer's respons ibility to have all operators and
service personnel read and understand this
infarmartign,

—_—_—




PARTS LEGEND Pasiode Impulse FRAMING NAILER,

085000 085010

1 900320 1 Grill 51 404827 ? Pin
*2 900315 1 Filer 52 404419 1 Bumper
=31 Q00469 1 Fan Motor Assombly 53 404411 3 Spring
(Includes PC board, washer and flat retaining ring) 54 900934 2 SteelRing, 5leeve
4 900300 1 Retaining Aing iflag 55 901204 1 Sleewe Assembly
6 900470 1 Motor Mount 56 404464 2 RubberStop
7401355 1 Hetaining Ring lcurved) 57 40424 1 ReedValve
& 901063 4 Shoulder Screw 10-24 x 1-1,2 58 404422 1 Muffler
10 401356 1 MotorSleeve 59 404423 1 Muffler Cover
11 900286 1 Spark Plug Assembly, includes O-Ring W61 900596 & Screw Thread Forming Sems 8-32x 716
12 404428 2 PushRod & 62 013681 2 Socket Head Capscrew 10-24 % 1-1/8
13 404453 1 Aracket, Cylindar Head 63 013682 2 Bushing, §hear Block
14 404432 1 Bushing, Actuater 64 900973 1 Wear Plate, Nose
15 404444 1 Actualor 65 901249 1 Upper Probe
16 404433 1 Actuator Pin 66 901239 1 Lower Probe
17 401340 1 Stem Adapter a7 900592 2 S5.H.C.5.5ems 10-32 x 12
18 900471 1 Cylinder Head Machined 68 401380 1 Tie Bar
19 403992 1 O-Ring FO 404704 1 Housing Assembly
10 403167 1 Fan Blade Assembly 71 901251 1 Uility Hook Assembly
=311 900474 1 Spark Unit Assembly 72 013670 2 Label
7 0136 1 Molded Clrcuit Assembly 73 900980 1 Retainer Ring, 5 leeve
23 900478 1 Spark Plug Contact Assembly 74 900593 3 S H.C.5.%ems 10-24 x 5/8
M 900221 1 Clip, ES U Wire 75 403985 1 Follower
15 403987 2 Screw Thread Forming 6-32 x 14 76 900520 1 Follower Bushing & pring As sembly
16 013675 1 Handlk Assembly Kit- Right & Lefi 77 901202 1 Retaining Ring
I 013680 1 Roller Lewver Assermnbly 78 403986 1 Spring Pin
19 404702 2 Screw Thread Forming & x 3/8 f9 403984 1 Follower G uide
30 404436 1 Nail Channel 80 900297 1 Folower Bution
31 404441 1 CowverPlate Magazine 81 404457 1 Spring
12 501222 2 Shoulder Screw 10-32 x 12 82 404922 2 Pad, Battery Contact
13 900465 1 Cap 83 407450 5 FuelCellPad
34 404412 1 Wear Plate, Chamber Lock &5 901240 1 Probe Swop
35 900453 4 Screw Plastite 816 x 7/8 86 404426 1 ExhaustEaffle
= 36 013671 1 Warning Label 87 404425 1 Rgod Plate
37 404442 1 Channel Magazine BB 900969 4 TomScrew 8-32 x 5/8
A3E 9005904 4 SHCS SemsB-31x12 &9 900481 1 O-Ring
39 901241 1 Spacer a0 013672 1 Warming Label
40 404451 1 Lackaut Bar, I-q}:luwe-r a1 90372 1 Combustion Chamber ﬂlng
41 901203 1 ShearBlock 92 404407 1 Combustion Chamber
42 801238 1 Spring, Flat B33 900595 2 TomScrew Sems B-32 x3/8
44 an4435 1 Trigoer 95 013673 1 Nameplate
45 900269 1 Chamber Lock Bar 96 900427 1 LightPipe
16 404927 1 Spring Triager a7 0900468 1 Washer, Motor S haft
47 401328 1 Retairer ring 99 900546 1 Brass Insert
48 401461 2 Piston Ring 100 900597 4 Screw Thread Farming Sems 6-19x 38
49 404485 1 Piston Assembly
30 900521 1 Combustion Chamber Assembiy
L Dencdtes norrmal wear ilems
i Make swe Warning Labels (013671, 313672) are properly affixed
Replace if necessary, Label is available atno charge 21
thraugh the Semvice De partme it //'
e Apply Loctite 142 (Blue) Part Mo. 093500,
[ | Apply Loctite RC-620 [Green) Fart Mo, 407491
- Denates new changs.
23
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WEAR EYE AND HEARING PROTECTION
Always wear hearing protection and
aye protection devices, including side
shields when operating or working in
the vicinity of a tool.
A\ WARNING

All parts must be periodically inspected and replaced if worn or broken. Failure to do this
can affect the tool's operation and present a safety .hazard







